
PROGRAM SCHEDULE
DATE AND TIME

Orientation

Program Introduction Virtual Session
Thursday, October 24, 2024

12:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m.

Module 1

Own it: Woman’s Leadership Strengths and 

Differences; Communication and Whole 

Brain Thinking

Full Day

In-Person Session

Wednesday, November 20, 

2024

8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Discovering your “Whole” Self as a Leader

Effective Conflict: Part 1; Peer Learning 

Groups: Introduction & Demonstration

Full Day

In-Person Session

Thursday, November 21, 2024
8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Peer Learning Group #1*
Virtual Small Group 

Session

Wednesday, November 27,

2024

1:30 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.

Spotlight Sessions

Establishing Credibility at the Senior Table Virtual Session
Thursday, December 12, 2024

11:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

Peer Learning Group #2*
Virtual Small Group 

Session

Wednesday, December 18,

2024

1:30 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.

Coaching Session #1
Virtual Coaching 

Session

Individually scheduled in 

December 2024/January 

2025

My Leadership Journey (with Guest 

Speaker)
Virtual Session

Thursday, January 23, 2025

11:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

Peer Learning Group #3*
Virtual Small Group 

Session

Wednesday, January 29, 2025

1:30 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.

Conflict: Part 2
Half Day Virtual 

Session

Thursday, February 13, 2025

11:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.
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DATE AND TIME

Peer Learning Group #4*
Virtual Small 

Group Session

Wednesday, February 19, 2025

1:30 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.

The Power of One – Leading with Integrity
Half Day Virtual 

Session

Thursday, March 6, 2025

11:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

Peer Learning Group #5*
Virtual Small 

Group Session

Wednesday, March 19, 2025

1:30 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.

Coaching Session #2
Virtual Coaching 

Session

Individually scheduled in 

February/March 2025

Module 2

Imposter Syndrome; Organizational

Purpose and Meaning; Creating

Psychological Safety

Full Day

In-Person Session

Wednesday, April 2, 2025

8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Unapologetic Ambition: Intentional Career 

Management; Articulating Your Personal 

Leadership Purpose

Full Day

In-Person Session

Thursday, April 3, 2025

8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Coaching Session #3
Virtual Coaching 

Session

Individually scheduled in 

March/April 2025

Boundless Leadership: A Breakthrough Program for Women

* Peer Learning Groups are not facilitated and are possible to reschedule at the group’s discretion.
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